GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3446
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2014

HOUSING FOR DAILY WAGE LABOURERS
Bharathi Mohan Shri R.K.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government has formulated any housing scheme particularly for the daily wage labourers in the country;
(b)if so, the details thereof, State-wise;
(c)the time by which the said proposal is likely to be implemented; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL, MINES, LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIVISHNU DEO SAl)
(a) & (b): The Government has not formulated any housing scheme exclusively for the daily wage labourers in the country.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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